DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/24/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
34G187		B. WING _		02/	02/23/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SCI-NASH HOUSE II				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3505 HAWTHORNE RD ROCKY MOUNT, NC 27803	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	formulated a client's each client must retreatment program interventions and so and frequency to su objectives identified plan. This STANDARD is Based on observatinterviews, the facilic clients (#1, #4 and standard must be supported by the sta		W 24	49		
_ABORATOR\	interventions and so objectives identified Plan (IPP) in the are The findings are: During 3 of 3 meal the home throughout 2/23/21, various start any client participat or encouraged to as Additional morning revealed staff setting table without promp participation. Further observation a refrigerator in the HAVE ONE OF THI ASSIST DO SO WI Please include any	ervices to support the din the Individual Program leas of meal preparation skills. preparation observations in least the survey on 2/22 - least cooked all meals without lion. No clients were prompted least with any cooking tasks. subservations on 2/23/21 least vith any cooking tasks. subservations on 2/23/21 least lie lea	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/24/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			TE SURVEY MPLETED
		34G187	B. WING _		02	/23/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SCI-NASH HOUSE II				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 3505 HAWTHORNE RD ROCKY MOUNT, NC 27803		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	process as much a to set their own pla the list also include #1, client #4 and clients assist with of they used to but cuthe kitchen "becausinterview indicated been allowed to as COVID -19 panden. Review on 2/23/21 9/29/20 revealed, "meal preparation, exprepared are her faterms of mealtimes to initiate to assist voccasionally require assist as scheduled supervision for safe of kitchen appliance the table with assist the cart" Review on 2/23/21 3/10/20 revealed, "with assistance, stafor safety around, story after the plan identified his self-help and how the sel	s possibleEach client needs ce at the table." A chore on d meal preparation for client ient #6. on 2/23/21, when asked if any cooking tasks, Staff D stated rrently they no longer help in se of COVID". Additional clients in the home have not sist in the kitchen since the nic began in March 2020. of client #1's IPP dated [Client #1] eagerly assists with especially if items being avorite[Client #1's] strength in skills includes her willingness with meal preparation. She es reminders to allow others to d, she continues to require ety and is aware of the purpose es." The plan noted, "She sets tance to retrieve items from of client #4's IPP dated [Client #4] prepares some food aff cueing and staff monitoring stove, toaster an sharp items." a desired outcome to increase		49		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/24/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G187	B. WING			02/2	23/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SCI-NASH HOUSE II				35	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 505 HAWTHORNE RD OCKY MOUNT, NC 27803		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	Continued From pa	ge 2	W 2	49			
W 288	Interview on 2/23/21 with the Qualified Intellectual Disabilities Professional (QIDP) confirmed clients were not participating with kitchen tasks because of "germs" and the COVID-19 pandemic. The QIDP; however, acknowledged there are tasks clients could assist with in the kitchen while no confirmed COVID-19 cases or quarentines were present in the home. Additional interview confirmed each client should also be assisting with setting up their place setting at the table before meals. MGMT OF INAPPROPRIATE CLIENT BEHAVIOR CFR(s): 483.450(b)(3) Techniques to manage inappropriate client behavior must never be used as a substitute for an active treatment program.		W 2	88			
	Based on observat interviews, the facili to manage client #4 included in an active	s not met as evidenced by: ions, record review and ty failed to ensure a technique 's inappropriate behavior was e treatment plan. This t clients. The finding is:					
	2/23/21 at 6:40am, cord from a locked into client #4's bedr	servations in the home on Staff H retrieved an adapter office in the home and took it oom. After a few minutes, the room with the the cord and cked office.					
	adapter cord was fo	w with Staff H revealed the or client #4's electric razor. indicated the cord is not kept					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/24/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		E SURVEY MPLETED
		34G187	B. WING		02	/23/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SCI-NASH HOUSE II			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3505 HAWTHORNE RD ROCKY MOUNT, NC 27803			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE CORRECTION OF	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 288	in the client's bedro operate his shaver and other areas of line Review on 2/23/21. Program Plan (IPP) able to shave himse supervision to ensu Additional review of Plan (BSP) dated 1 to reduce his freque behavior episodes to f 12 calendar mon BSP did not identify shaver as a behavior adapter cord to add Interview on 2/23/2 Disabilities Professi #4's adapter was ke because he will atteface without supervacknowledged the top of the shaver and the state of the shaver and the shaver was ket because he will atteface without supervacknowledged the top open the shaver and the shaver are shaver as the shaver are shaver as the shaver and the shaver are shaver as the shaver are shaver as the shaver and the shaver are shaver as the shaver as the shaver are shaver as the shaver are shaver as the shaver as the shaver are shaver as the shaver are shaver as the shaver are shaver as the shaver as the shaver as the shaver are shaver as the sha	om because he will use it to and try to shave his eyebrows his face. of client #4's Individual dated revealed, "[Client #4] is elf independently with staff re accuracy and safety." client #4's Behavior Support 0/1/20 revealed an objective ency of defined agitation to 8 or fewer a month for 7 out ths. Further review of the rinappropriate use of his or or a need to lock away his dress the behavior. 1 with the Qualified Intellectual fonal (QIDP) confirmed client ept locked in the office empt to shave areas on his	W 2	288		